MMD			
FORM PTO-1595 4 3	04-12-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		•	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and	101318108 rademarks: Please record th		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
PHILLIP BRANDT BIRD	Name: _	Name: NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏼 Yes	⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			·····
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🔾 Merge	er Street	Address: <u>3820 W</u>	est Great Lakes Drive
□ Security Agreement □ Chan	ge of Name		
D Other	City: <u>S</u>	alt Lake Stat	e: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84120</u>
Execution Date:	Addi	tional Name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date	of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
09/374,336	04/07/2000	HNICHAEL 00000050 09	
	🧯 03 FC:581		40.00 0P
Additional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	•		1
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	idence 6. Total n	umber of applicatio	ons and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Grant R. Clayton	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>CLAYTON, HOWARTH &</u>	🛛 🖾 En	closed	
CANNON, P.C.	• 🗆 Au	thorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1909	8. Deposi	t account number:	
	50-0	836 (Deficiencies	only)
City: <u>Sandy</u> State: <u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84</u>	091-1909 (Attach	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing information is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Grant R. Clayton	14/		= 3 Aporil 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Signature	s and document: 4	þate
Mail documents to be re	corded with required cover f Patents & Trademarks, Bo	sheet information Assignments	
		PAT	ENT

REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0471

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **PHILLIP BRANDT BIRD**, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office address as shown below adjacent to my name, has invented, together with **ALBERT CHEN**, a method and apparatus entitled FLEXIBLE FLASHLIGHT EXTENSION hereinafter called the "invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in a United States patent application filed on August 13, 1999, and having application serial no. 09/374,336.

WHEREAS, assignee NORDIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 3820 West Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

My entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. (T6588.A) P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091-1909

1

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of my entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. (T6588.A) P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091-1909 This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this $\frac{16^{11}}{10^{11}}$	day of	FRBRUARY .	2000	at
SALT LAKE CITY	/	UT/USA	•	
(City)		(State/Country)		

PHILLIP BRANDY BIRD 7954 North Springshire Drive Park City, Utah 84098

STATE OF UTAH) : ss. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

On <u>February 16</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared PHILLIP BRANDT BIRD, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY **F**UBI Residing at 6954 30

My Commission Expires:



WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. (T6588.A) P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah B4091-1909

3

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010674 FRAME: 0474